

ADDENDUM NO. 2
NEW ADDITION AND RENOVATION FOR RUSSELLVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
PACKAGE B - RENOVATION
Architect Job No. 19-90B
DCM #2021216
June 21, 2022

BIDS DUE:

Thursday, June 30, 2022 until 2:00 p.m. local time Russellville City Board of Education 1945 Waterloo Road Russellville, AL 35653

The Plans and Specifications are here by amended. The following supersedes all contrary and/or conflicting information and is made part of the contract documents.

<u>USE THE REVISED PROPOSAL FORM AND ACCOUNTING OF SALES TAX FORM ATTACHED</u>

SPECIFICATIONS

1. <u>Section 01010 – Alternates</u>

Add:

Alternate No. 1 (Additive) Allowance

The amount to be added to Base Bid for providing Allowance No. 5 as described in Section 01020 - Allowances.

2. Section 01020 – Allowances

Add:

Allowance No. 5: Provide a contingency allowance under Alternate No. 1 of \$500,000 for the Owner's use throughout the project for renovation of existing conditions as directed by the Architect.

Job No. 19-90B Page 1 of 1

PROPOSAL FORM

To: Russellville City Board of Educat	ion	Date:	
In compliance with your Advertisemen	t for Bids and sub	ject to all the condition	s thereof, the undersigned,
	(Legal name	of Bidder)	
hereby proposes to furnish all labor ar	nd materials and p	perform all work require	d for the construction of
WORK: New Addition and Renovat	ions to Russellville	e High School, Package	e B: Renovations, Architect
Job No. 19-90B in accordance with Di	awings and Spec	ifications, dated, March	<u>22, 2022</u> prepared by
Lathan Associates Architects, P.C., 30	00 Chase Park So	uth, Suite 200, Hoover	, AL 35244, Architect.
The Bidder, which is organized and ex	kisting under the la	aws of the State of	,
having its principal offices in the City of	of		· ,
is: a Corporation a	Partnership _	an individual	(other),
LISTING OF PARTNERS OR OFFICI	ERS: If Bidder is a	Partnership, list all pa	rtners and their addresses; if
Bidder is a Corporation, list the names	s, titles and busine	ess addresses of its Off	icers:
BIDDER'S REPRESENTATION: The Bidder declares that it has examined the site of the Work, having become fully informed regarding all pertinent conditions, and that it has examined the Drawings and Specifications (including all Addenda received) for the Work and the other Bid and Contract Documents relative thereto; and that it has satisfied itself relative to the Work to be performed.			
ADDENDA: The Bidder acknowledge inclusively.	s receipt of Adden	nda Nos	through
ALLOWANCES: The Bidder acknow Section 01020 - Allowances and has i			she has read Specification
ALABAMA IMMIGRATION LAW COMPLIANCE: The Bidder acknowledges by initialsthat he/she will comply with H.B. 56 - Alabama Immigration Law Compliance.			
BASE BID: For construction complete Dollars (\$)	as shown and sp	pecified, the sum of	
ALTERNATES: If alternates as set fo to be made to the Base Bid:	rth in the Bid Docu	uments are accepted, the	he following adjustments are
Alternate No. 1 (Allowance No. 5)		(add) \$	

UNIT PRICES: See Attachment

Job No. 19-90B Page 1 of 3

BID SECURITY: The undersigned agrees to enter into a Construction Contract and furnish the prescribed Performance and Payment Bonds and evidence of insurance within fifteen calendar days, or such other period stated in the Bid Documents, after the contract forms have been presented for signature, provided such presentation is made within 30 calendar days after the opening of bids, or such other period stated in the Bid Documents. As security for this condition, the undersigned further agrees that the funds represented by the Bid Bond (or cashier's check) attached hereto may be called and paid into the account of the Awarding Authority as liquidated damages for failure to comply.

Attached hereto is a: (Mark the appropriate space and provide the applicable information.)

Bid Bond, executed by			as Surety,
cashier's check on the	Bank of		
for the sum of			Dollars
(\$)	made payable to the	e Awarding Authority.
BIDDER'S ALABAMA LICENSE: State License for General Contracting:	License Number	Did Limit	Type(a) of Work
CERTIFICATIONS: The undersigned of the Bidder as legally named, that this pother bidder, that the information indicated full accord with State law. Notice of active below.	roposal is submitted ated in this documer	d in good faith witho It is true and comple	ut fraud or collusion with any ete, and that the bid is made in
The Bidder also declares that a list of a time subsequent to the receipt of bids a shall this time exceed twenty-four (24) Legal Name of Bidder	as established by the hours after receipt of	e Architect in the Bio of bids.	Documents but in no event
Mailing Address			
* By (Legal Signature)			(Seal)
* Name & Title (print)			
Telephone Number			
Email Address			

* If other than an individual proprietor, or an above named member of the Partnership, or the above named president, vice-president, or secretary of the Corporation, attach written authority to bind the Bidder. Any modification to a bid shall be over the initials of the person signing the bid, or of an authorized representative.

Note: A completed DCM Form C-3A: Accounting of Sales Tax must be submitted with DCM Form C-3: Proposal Form. Submission of DCM Form C-3A is required, it is not optional. A proposal shall be rendered non-responsive if an Accounting of Sales Tax is not provided.

Job No. 19-90B Page 2 of 3

 $\begin{array}{c} DCM \ Form \ C\text{--}3\\ (must be submitted with DCM Form \ C\text{--}3A)\\ August \ 2021 \end{array}$

Job No. 19-90B Page 3 of 3

PROPOSAL FORM ATTACHMENT

UNIT PRICES

For certain items of credit or ex	xtra work, if required,	the undersigned propose	s UNIT PRICES as follows:

EARTH EXCAVATION	General	\$	/per cu.yd.
	In Trenches	\$	/per cu. yd.
EARTH FILL	General	\$ <u> </u>	/per cu. yd.
UNDERCUTTING & RE		\$	/per cu. yd.
LEAN CONCRETE		\$	/per cu. yd.
elevations. This proposed subgra	Base Bid gradin ade elevation. Or DN 02300 - EART	g shall include the requi nsite Geotechnical engir	ne Base Bid as Unclassified to required subgrade ired cutting and filling of the existing grade to the neer shall determine if unsuitable soils are present. information regarding undercut & replacement of
Note: Costs for profit and over the Note: Unit Prices are provid BIDDER (to be signed by an	ed for the additio	n to or deletion from the	e contract Base Bid.
		by	
(Name/Title)		(Legal Signature)	
WITNESS (to the above sign	nature)		
(Name/Title)		_ by (Legal Signature)	

Job No. 19-90B

ACCOUNTING OF SALES TAX Attachment to DCM Form C-3: Proposal Form

To:	Russellville	City Board of Education	D	ate:	
		(Awarding Authority)			
NAME C	F PROJECT:	New Addition and Re	novations	s to Russe	ellville High School
		Package B: Renovatio	ns		
SALES T	AX ACCOUN	<u> TING</u>			
				EST	TIMATED SALES TAX AMOUNT
BASE BID:				\$	
	Alternate 1	Allowance No. 5	(add)	\$	
determin the deter	ing responsive	counting of sales tax shall ness, sales tax accounting e lowest responsible and r	shall not aff	fect the bid	d pricing nor be considered in
_					
Mailing Ac	iaress				
* By (Lega	Signature)				
* Name (ty	/pe or print)				
* Title					(Seal)
Telephone	Number				
Email Add	ress				

Note: A completed DCM Form C-3A: Accounting of Sales Tax must be submitted with DCM Form C-3: Proposal Form. Submission of DCM Form C-3A with DCM Form C-3 is required, it is not optional. A proposal shall be rendered non-responsive if an Accounting of Sales Tax is not provided.